

Tabulation of Bids

Schedule A

Project No. : AK PFH 59(1)

Project Name : Snug Harbor Road Paving and Bike Trail

Solicitation No: DTFH70-15-B-00007

State AK

County : Kenai Peninsula Borough

Federal Location :

Opened at: Vancouver, WA

Opened by: Susan Yenne

Date: 20-Oct-15

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 10/23/2015

Contract Awarded to: Anchor, Inc.

Award Date: 11/17/2015

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 2,446,151.25
Ancor, Inc. 2461 Cinnabar Loop Anchorage, AK 99507		\$ 2,236,920.77
Prosser-Dagg Const. Co., LLC 10355 E Palmer Wasilla Hwy Ste 120B Palmer, AK 99645		\$ 2,673,380.00
Western Construction & Equipment, LLC 6321 A Street Anchorage, AK 99518		\$ 2,675,700.00
Tutka, LLC 2485 E Zak Circle, Ste A Wasilla, AK 99654		\$ 2,836,605.07

Schedule A
 Project No. : AK PFH 59(1)

Project Name : Snug Harbor Road Paving and Bike Trail

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Ancor, Inc.		Prosser-Dagg Const. Co., LLC	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22	60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT						
	Line A0440	790 LNFT	\$ 80.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 65.17	\$ 51,484.30	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,500.00
23	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT						
	Line A0460	400 LNFT	\$ 120.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 83.94	\$ 33,576.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00
24	60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT						
	Line A0480	40 LNFT	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 142.74	\$ 5,709.60	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00
25	60201-1100	42-INCH PIPE CULVERT						
	Line A0500	40 LNFT	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 175.24	\$ 7,009.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
26	60210-1000	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT						
	Line A0520	1 EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,306.54	\$ 1,306.54	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	60210-1100	END SECTION FOR 42-INCH PIPE CULVERT						
	Line A0540	1 EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,612.06	\$ 1,612.06	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
28	60501-0000	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM						
	Line A0560	200 LNFT	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 37.32	\$ 7,464.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00
29	62201-0050	DUMP TRUCK, 5 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY						
	Line A0580	40 HOUR	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 159.55	\$ 6,382.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00
30	62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH						
	Line A0600	40 HOUR	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 135.41	\$ 5,416.40	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00
31	62201-0900	WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY						
	Line A0620	40 HOUR	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 148.82	\$ 5,952.80	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00
32	62201-1400	BULLDOZER, 250HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER						
	Line A0640	20 HOUR	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.63	\$ 3,512.60	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00
33	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE						
	Line A0660	20 HOUR	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 191.72	\$ 3,834.40	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00
34	62201-3150	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT						
	Line A0680	20 HOUR	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 175.63	\$ 3,512.60	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00
35	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR						
	Line A0700	40 HOUR	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 105.92	\$ 4,236.80	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,080.00
36	62510-2000	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD						
	Line A0720	6.5 ACRE	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 4,472.66	\$ 29,072.29	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
37	62515-2000	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD						
	Line A0740	6.5 ACRE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,316.77	\$ 15,059.01	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 32,500.00
38	63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM						
	Line A0760	120 SQFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 198.43	\$ 23,811.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00
39	63308-0000	OBJECT MARKER						
	Line A0780	42 EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 160.89	\$ 6,757.38	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00
40	63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN						
	Line A0800	15 EACH	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,072.58	\$ 16,088.70	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00
41	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID, YELLOW						
	Line A0820	22,000 LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,000.00
42	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID, WHITE						
	Line A0840	22,000 LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,000.00
43	63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID, WHITE						

Schedule A
 Project No. : AK PFH 59(1)

Project Name : Snug Harbor Road Paving and Bike Trail

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Ancor, Inc.		Prosser-Dagg Const. Co., LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
43	Line A0860	600 LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.38	\$ 12,228.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,600.00
44	63401-2100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE K, SOLID, YELLOW						
44	Line A0880	300 LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 75.00	\$ 3.22	\$ 966.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00
45	63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, YIELD AHEAD						
45	Line A0900	3 EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 294.96	\$ 884.88	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
46	63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, XING						
46	Line A0920	4 EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 294.96	\$ 1,179.84	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
47	63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, BIKE SYMBOL						
47	Line A0940	4 EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 294.96	\$ 1,179.84	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
48	63502-1250	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH						
48	Line A0960	100 EACH	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25.69	\$ 2,569.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
49	63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
49	Line A0980	7,800 LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,800.00
50	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN						
50	Line A1000	160 SQFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 64.35	\$ 10,296.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00
51	63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
51	Line A1020	70 DAY	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,220.06	\$ 85,404.20	\$ 770.00	\$ 53,900.00
52	63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER						
52	Line A1040	1,000 FXHR	\$ 77.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 77,000.00
53	63704-0000	VEHICLE						
53	Line A1060	1 EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,029.00	\$ 27,029.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
54								
54								

Schedule A
 Project No. : AK PFH 59(1)

Project Name : Snug Harbor Road Paving and Bike Trail

Western Construction & Equipment, LLC

Tutka, LLC

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22	Line A0440 790	LNFT	\$ 80.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 37,920.00
23	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT						
23	Line A0460 400	LNFT	\$ 120.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 36,800.00
24	60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT						
24	Line A0480 40	LNFT	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,840.00
25	60201-1100	42-INCH PIPE CULVERT						
25	Line A0500 40	LNFT	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 6,120.00
26	60210-1000	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT						
26	Line A0520 1	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	60210-1100	END SECTION FOR 42-INCH PIPE CULVERT						
27	Line A0540 1	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	60501-0000	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM						
28	Line A0560 200	LNFT	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,400.00
29	62201-0050	DUMP TRUCK, 5 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY						
29	Line A0580 40	HOUR	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00
30	62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH						
30	Line A0600 40	HOUR	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00
31	62201-0900	WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY						
31	Line A0620 40	HOUR	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00
32	62201-1400	BULLDOZER, 250HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER						
32	Line A0640 20	HOUR	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00
33	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE						
33	Line A0660 20	HOUR	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00
34	62201-3150	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT						
34	Line A0680 20	HOUR	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00
35	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR						
35	Line A0700 40	HOUR	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
36	62510-2000	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD						
36	Line A0720 6.5	ACRE	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 45,500.00
37	62515-2000	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD						
37	Line A0740 6.5	ACRE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07
38	63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM						
38	Line A0760 120	SQFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00
39	63308-0000	OBJECT MARKER						
39	Line A0780 42	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,880.00
40	63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN						
40	Line A0800 15	EACH	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00
41	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID, YELLOW						
41	Line A0820 22,000	LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 220.00
42	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID, WHITE						
42	Line A0840 22,000	LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 14,520.00
43	63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID, WHITE						
43	Line A0860 600	LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 396.00
44	63401-2100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE K, SOLID, YELLOW						
44	Line A0880 300	LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 75.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 198.00

Schedule A

Project No. : AK PFH 59(1)

Project Name : Snug Harbor Road Paving and Bike Trail

Western Construction & Equipment, LLC

Tutka, LLC

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Western Construction & Equipment, LLC		Tutka, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
45 63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, YIELD AHEAD							
45 Line A0900	3	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
46 63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, XING							
46 Line A0920	4	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
47 63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, BIKE SYMBOL							
47 Line A0940	4	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
48 63502-1250	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH							
48 Line A0960	100	EACH	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
49 63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
49 Line A0980	7,800	LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 78.00
50 63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN							
50 Line A1000	160	SQFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 40.20	\$ 6,432.00
51 63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
51 Line A1020	70	DAY	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 63,000.00
52 63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER							
52 Line A1040	1,000	FXHR	\$ 77.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 77,000.00
53 63704-0000	VEHICLE							
53 Line A1060	1	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
54								
54								
54								